
SP #1 - 10AM SAT OCT 4 WALKTOBERFEST
DIVISION PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Sue Persson Fenway 4 F YL 19 5 19 2 19 5 Sr. Elite 1

Cindy Chaffee Luka 3 F BL 19 18 4 19 Sr. Elite 2

Amy Douglass Gatsby 4 F CL 17 1 17 7 17 7 Sr. Elite 3

Kathleen Kalwa Trey 2.9 M YL 16 6 17 3 17 3 Senior 4

Caroline Mayhew Summer 1.3 F BL 16 17 2 17 2 Senior 5

Elizabeth Adams Grizzly 1.3 M BL 16 6 14 9 16 6 Senior 6

Gordon Chaffee Emma 3 F CAIRN 14 15 9 15 9 Senior 7

Eileen Fernandez Roxy 1 F DSD 15 15 7 15 7 Senior 8

Sue Persson Tilly 1.5 F YL 14 1 13 7 14 1 Junior 9

Frank Preda Nicky 8 M YL 14 13 3 14 Junior 10

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



SP #2 - 12PM SAT OCT 4 WALKTOBERFEST
DIVISION PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Sue Persson Fenway 4 F YL 17 1 19 6 19 6 Sr. Elite 1

Kathleen Kalwa Trey 2.9 M YL 17 6 17 7 17 7 Sr. Elite 2

Cindy Chaffee Luka 3 F BL 17 2 16 7 17 2 Senior 3

Caroline Mayhew Summer 1.3 F BL 16 1 10 1 16 1 Senior 4

Gordon Chaffee Emma 3 F CAIRN 15 6 15 7 15 7 Senior 5

Amy Douglass Gatsby 4 F CL 15 5 13 6 15 5 Senior 6

Elizabeth Adams Grizzly 1.3 M BL 15 1 13 5 15 1 Senior 7

Sue Persson Tilly 1.5 F YL 13 3 13 7 13 7 Junior 8

Frank Preda Nicky 8 M YL 12 6 12 4 12 6 Junior 9

Bette Grull Morgan-anne 6 F CS 7 6 7 3 7 6 Novice 10

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



FINALS 10/04/14 WALKTOBERFEST

NOVICE FINALS    0"-9'11" JUMP 1 JUMP 2

First Name Last Name Dog A
ge Se
x Breed City St. FT IN

C
ol

um
n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol

um
n5

D
IV

.

Pl
ac

e

Bette Grull Morgan-anne 6 F CS Savoy MA 6 5 6 9 Novice 1

JUNIOR FINALS    10'-14'11" JUMP 1 JUMP 2

First Name Last Name Dog A
ge Se
x Breed City St. FT IN

C
ol

um
n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol

um
n5

D
IV

.
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ac

e

Sue Persson Tilly 1.5 F YL Dalton MA 13 6 14 Junior 1

Frank Preda Nicky 8 M YL Ballston Lake NY 12 2 12 9 Junior 2

SENIOR FINALS    15"-17'5" JUMP 1 JUMP 2

First Name Last Name Dog A
ge Se
x Breed City St. FT IN

C
ol

um
n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol

um
n5

D
IV

.

Pl
ac

e

Caroline Mayhew Summer 1.3 F BL Pittsford VT 17 1 14 3 Senior 1

Gordon Chaffee Emma 3 F CAIRN Barton VT 14 6 13 6 Junior 2

Elizabeth Adams Grizzly 1.3 M BL Rutland VT 12 3 13 9 Junior 3

SENIOR ELITE FINALS    17'6"-19'11" JUMP 1 JUMP 2

First Name Last Name Dog A
ge Se
x Breed City St. FT IN

C
ol

um
n1

FT2 IN2

C
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um
n5

D
IV

.
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ac

e

Cindy Chaffee Luka 3 F BL Barton VT 16 6 18 6 Sr. Elite 1

Sue Persson Fenway 4 F YL Dalton MA 18 1 17 7 Sr. Elite 2

Kathleen Kalwa Trey 2.9 M YL Ballston Lake NY 17 1 16 6 Senior 3

Amy Douglass Gatsby 4 F CL Scarborough ME 12 6 14 2 Junior 4


